
 
 

  

Full Name Title General Major Specialization Email 

Dr. Wafaa Abdullatif  Abdulaali Professor 
English Language and 

Literature 
English 

Literature/Poetry 
wafaa.abdullatef@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Basim Yahya Jasim  Professor Linguistics Applied Linguistics basim.y.j@uomosul.edu.iq 

Dr. Nashwan Mustafa Saleh Al-Saati Professor 
English Language and 

Linguistics 
Discourse Analysis nashwan.m.s@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Marwan Najeeb Tawfiq Al Muallem Assistant Professor 
English Language and 

Linguistics 

English Grammar 

and Pragmatics 
marwan.n.t@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Ebaa Muzaffar Yahya  Assistant Professor English Language Pragmatics eba.m.y@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Wafa Muzaffar Ali Al-Araji Assistant Professor 
English Language and 

Linguistics 
Discourse Analysis wafa.mudhaffar@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Ibrahim Younis Mahmoud Al-Hadidi Assistant Professor Arabic Language 
Criticism and 

Poetry 
ibrahim.y.m@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Anmar Hamoudi Saeed Mulla 

Abdullah 
Assistant Professor 

English Language and 
Linguistics 

Phonology anmar.h.saeed@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Saleh Abdullah Abdul Rahman Assistant Professor English Literature Modern poetry salih-albadrani@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Huda Fadel Ismail Al-Halawachy Assistant Professor Linguistics Sociolinguistics huda.halawachy@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dunia  Ali Hussein Al-Bayati Assistant Professor English Language Pragmatics dunia.ah@uomosul.edu.iq  

Sanaa Sabeeh Othman Al-Thafi Assistant Professor English Language English Grammar sanaa.s.o@uomosul.edu.iq  

Ghada Bakr Marai Assistant Professor English Literature English Poetry ghadah.b.m@uomosul.edu.iq  

Shaymaa Zuhair Hammoodi Al-Wattar Assistant Professor English Literature Modern Poetry shaymaa_zuhair@uomosul.edu.iq  

Ziyad Anwar Mahmoud Al-Bajari Assistant Professor Translation Translation Anwar.Mahmood@uomosul.edu.iq  



 
 

Dr. Ashraf Riyadh Abdullah Al-Allaf Lecturer 
English Language and 

Linguistics 
Sociolinguistics ashraf.riadh@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Iman Ibrahim Khudair Lecturer 
English Language and 

Linguistics 
Phonology iman.ibrahim@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Aws Abbas Younes Al Arabo Lecturer Linguistics English Grammar aws_bayati@uomosul.edu.iq    

Dr. Oday Talal Najeeb Al-Samadi Lecturer 
English Language and 

Linguistics 
Syntax odayalsamadi@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Latif Ahmed Mohamed Al- Badrani Lecturer Linguistics 
Comparative 

Grammar 
latif.khaleefa@uomosul.edu.iq  

Dr. Asim Abdul Rahman Hammadi Al-

Safi 
Lecturer 

English Language and 
Linguistics 

Phonology assim.alsafi@uomosul.edu.iq  

Shayma Abdulaali  Jassim Al-Alusi Lecturer English Literature 
American Novel 

and Theatre 
shayma.jasim@uomosul.edu.iq  

Huda Abdullah Abdulateef Al-Hassani Lecturer 
English Language and 

Linguistics 

Contemporary 
English Literature 

and Criticism 
huda.alhassani@uomosul.edu.iq  

Ahmed Jassim Mohammed Al-Azzawi Lecturer English Literature English Novel ahmed.alazzawi@uomosul.edu.iq 

Reem Abdul Jabbar Yahya Lecturer 
English Language and 

Linguistics 
Phonology reem.alsaqa@uomosul.edu.iq  

Muhammad Nazir Mahmoud Latif Al-

Obeidi 
Lecturer Linguistics 

Deliberative and 

Grammar 
yamman2013@uomosul.edu.iq  

Ali Abbas Younis Lecturer Computer Technology ali.abbass.y@uomosul.edu.iq  

Amin Abdul Rahman Dia Abdul Majeed Assistant Lecturer Linguistics Pragmatics ameen88@uomosul.edu.iq  

Mashael Fares Saleh Hilal Assistant Lecturer English Literature Novel mashail.faris@uomosul.edu.iq  

Zahraa Ahmed Othman Assistant Lecturer 
English Language and 

Linguistics 
Syntax zahraa.alpachachi@uomosul.edu.iq  

Safaa Ramzy Muhammad Sultan Assistant Lecturer Translation Translation safa.r.m@uomosul.edu.iq 

Ahmed Abdel Wahid Mohamed Assistant Lecturer English Language Linguistics ahmad.mohammed@uomosul.edu.iq  

Ahmed Abdel Sattar Ismail Assistant Lecturer English Language Linguistics ahmed.al-iraqi@uomosul.edu.iq  

Maha Mohammed Mustafa Assistant Lecturer English Language Linguistics maha.m.al-gailany@uomosul.edu.iq  

Myada Nadhm Mohammed Assistant Lecturer English Language Linguistics mayyada.mohammed@uomosul.edu.iq  



 
 

Department of English Language, College of Arts, University of Mosul 

Hadeer  Riyadh  Kassem Assistant Lecturer French Language Drama hadeer.kasim@uomosul.edu.iq  

Karam Iskander  Khaleel Assistant Lecturer 
French Language and 

Literature 

French Language 

and Literature 
karam.khaleel@uomosul.edu.iq  

Malik Hussein Ameen Assistant Lecturer Linguistic Applied Linguistic malik.a.h@uomosul.edu.iq  

Yulia Ikorevna Bakay Assistant Lecturer English Language Sociolinguistics yuliia.bakai@uomosul.edu.iq  


